RESOLUTION NO. 56-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE HISTORIC ADVISORY COMMISSION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 18-96 created the Camden Historic Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 18-96 provides that the Commission shall be composed of no less than five (5) members and no more than nine (9) members; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 18-96 further provides that members shall be appointed to staggered terms; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 18-96 provides that the Commission members shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to confirmation by the governing body of the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council, the official governing body of the City of Camden, Arkansas, does hereby confirm the Mayor's appointment of the following members to the Camden Historic Advisory Commission, with the terms to end as designated:

Ora Lee Westbrook:	9/12/2024		
Becky Davis:	9/12/2024		
Bill Bacon:	9/12/2025		
John Wheeler:	9/12/2025		
Laura Gordon:	9/12/2025		
Ryan Epinette:	9/12/2026		
David Reynolds:	9/12/2026		
Artie Graham:	9/12/2026		
PASSED AND APPRO	OVED THIS D	OAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor			

City Clerk